the latter will do the same in gales from the southeast. 
Let the bridge pier he owned, and its use regulated by the authori¬ 
ties; the warehouses to he built along the shore, as W, W, W, W. 
These two breakwaters, put down in 18 feet water, would cost about 
twenty-five thousand dollars, ($25,000.) 

J. D. W. 

LITTLE FORT, OR WAUKEGAN-OUTER HARBOR. 

Estimate for constructing an outer harbor or brealavater. 

Length of pier work 1,200 feet, 20 feet wide, and 23 feet high; depth 
of water 18 feet. 
Siding.—55,200 feet oak and pine timber, 12x12 inches,

[...]

tom for the cribs then contemplated, as drawn in figure 1 of that sheet. 
He estimates only 864 pounds, or thereabout, of iron bolts for each 
crib of 30 feet long, 25 feet wide, and 25 feet high, whereas our esti¬ 
mate of this item for such a crib is for seven thousand two hundred 
and twelve pounds, (7,212 pounds.) Experience has fully shown, I 
think, that unless the timbers for such a breakwater are thus firmly 
bolted together, the work would be inadequate to resist the action of 
the sea waves in times of severe storms, in the exposed position which